REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 6

*********Counties*********

Marshall

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Marshall County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Marshalltown

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1995
2005
2009
2010
2015
2016

Anson Park

Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail
Nicholson-Ford

Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail

Riverview Park development

Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail

lowa River Trail development phase 1

lowa River Trail phase 2

Recipient: City of Rhodes

FY

Conservation Education

1996

Trailhead park
Total:

Recipient: Marshall County Extension

FY

2004

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Jr. Conservationist and 4-H after school

Total:

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$65,868
$106,918
$116,000
$111,000
$150,000
$150,000
$55,404
$66,737

$44,870
$866,797

$9,925
$9,925

$9,086
$12,415
$29,885
$6,121
$8,969
$6,907
$4,917
$6,459
$4,288
$4,587
$6,889
$8,019
$5,527
$6,054
$8,799
$5,992
$8,842
$8,187
$5,785
$9,466
$6,695
$9,559
$6,759
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2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$6,402
$4,680
$183
$249
$6,782
$9,197
$9,157
$6,705
$7,007
$9,520
$9,329
$6,901
$12,964
$9,627
$15,052
$11,130
$10,858
$14,621
$12,733
$9,148
$10,003
$7,362
$6,893
$9,316
$9,848
$12,887
$12,643
$9,653
$9,684
$12,717
$13,080
$9,711
$9,750
$7,296
$6,125
$8,007
$7,421
$9,615
$7,291
$9,603
$7,157
$8,778
$7,168
$8,924
$7,776



FY 2024  Per population allocations $9,903

Recipient: Marshall County Conservation Board

FY 2006 Marietta Sand Prairie addition $200,000

FY 2007 lowa River Wildlife Management Area $200,000

FY 2023  Acquisition of the Mann Wetland $893,000
Total: $1,894,063

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1997 General store exhibit remodeling $1,200
FY 2007 Restoration and interp. of Taylor #4 $12,000
FY 2007 Interior restoration country schoolhouse $3,000

Recipient: Johnston Wertzberger Architecture
FY 1992  Acq, restoration of 1883 Sheriff's res $14,000

Recipient: Marshalltown Central Business District
FY 2013  Kibbe Building restoration $34,500

Recipient: State Center Historical Society
FY 2005 Washington Township school $3,898
Total: $68,598

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $2,358
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $2,745
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $301
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $2,237
FY 1992  Forestry & native vegetation $1,149
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,261
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $4,042
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $4,612
FY 1994  Allocations for practices $26,498
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $1,302
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $4,456
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $1,983
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $499
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $9,669
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $1,345
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $1,486
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $3,393
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $1,772
FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation $988
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $6,309

11



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
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2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$700
$2,143
$766
$5,605
$7,968
$1,992
$9,740
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$24,577
$7,590
$17,049
$11,853
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$3,525
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$8,425



FY 2024  Forestry & native vegetation $2,591
Total: $366,588

Total REAP Allocations in Marshall County: $3,205,971
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