REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 6

*********Counties******** Marshall



Marshall County

City Parks and Open Space						
-		<u>ace</u> Iarshalltown				
FY	1990	Anson Park	\$65,868			
FY	1991	Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail	\$106,918			
FY	1995	Nicholson-Ford	\$116,000			
FY	2005	Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail	\$111,000			
FY	2009	Riverview Park development	\$150,000			
FY	2009	Linn Creek Greenbelt Trail	\$150,000			
FY	2010		\$55,404			
		Iowa River Trail phase 2				
FY	2016	Iowa River Trail phase 2	\$66,737			
Recipier	nt: City of R	hodes				
FY	1996	Trailhead park	\$44,870			
		Total:	\$866,797			
Conservatio	n Education					
		<u>·</u> County Extension				
FY	2004	Jr. Conservationist and 4-H after school	\$9,925			
		Total:	\$9,925			
County Con	convotion					
County Con Recipies		special REAP Account				
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086			
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415			
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$29,885			
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121			
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$8,969			
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$6,907			
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917			
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$ 4 ,517 \$6,459			
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288			
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587			
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$6,889			
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$8,019			
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527			
FY	1997	·	\$6,054			
FY	1997	Per county allocations Per population allocations	\$8,799			
FY	1998		\$5,992			
		Per county allocations				
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$8,842			
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$8,187			
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785 \$0.466			
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$9,466			
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695			
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$9,559			
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759			

- V	2002	Dan a suplation allocations	¢C 402
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$6,402 \$4,680
FY FY	2002 2003	Per county allocations	\$4,680 \$183
FY FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183 \$249
	2003	Per population allocations	
FY		Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$9,197
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$9,157
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007 \$0,530
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$9,520
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$9,329
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY >	2008	Per population allocations	\$12,964
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$15,052
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$14,621
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$12,733
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$10,003
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$9,316
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$12,887
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$12,643
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$12,717
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$13,080
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$9,750
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$8,007
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$9,615
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$9,603
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$8,778
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$8,924
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
		.1	, ,

FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$9,903			
Recipient: Marshall County Conservation Board						
FY	2006	Marietta Sand Prairie addition	\$200,000			
FY	2007	Iowa River Wildlife Management Area	\$200,000			
FY	2023	Acquisition of the Mann Wetland	\$893,000			
		Total:	\$1,894,063			
Historical Reso	irce Dev	velonment				
		Historical Society				
FY	1997	General store exhibit remodeling	\$1,200			
FY	2007	Restoration and interp. of Taylor #4	\$12,000			
FY	2007	Interior restoration country schoolhouse	\$3,000			
Recinient:	ohnstor	n Wertzberger Architecture				
FY	1992	Acq, restoration of 1883 Sheriff's res	\$14,000			
			ψ= 1,000			
Recipient: I	Marshall	town Central Business District				
FY	2013	Kibbe Building restoration	\$34,500			
Recipient: S	State Cei	nter Historical Society				
FY	2005	Washington Township school	\$3,898			
		Total:	\$68,598			
Soil and Water		ement Water Conservation District				
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$2,358			
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,745			
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$301			
FY		Allocations for practices	\$2,237			
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,149			
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,261			
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,042			
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,612			
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$26,498			
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,302			
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,456			
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,983			
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$499			
FY	1997	·	-			
FY		Allocations for practices	\$9,669 \$1.245			
	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345 \$1,486			
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,486			
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,393			
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,772			
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$988			
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,309			

5 1/	2004	Farantina O matica constation	ć700
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700 \$3.143
FY FY	2001 2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,143 \$766
	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	•
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$5,605
FY		Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,740
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$24,577
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,590
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$17,049
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,853
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
Υ	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,525
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$8,425
			Ŧ-, ·=s

FY 2024 Forestry & native vegetation \$2,591
Total: \$366,588

Total REAP Allocations in Marshall County: \$3,205,971